
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH GO 
NATIVE, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF INVASIVE SPECIES ERADICATION AND 
NATIVE PLANT RESTORATION AT DEVIL’S SLIDE TRAIL, MAINTAINING THE 

TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016, AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $153,768 
TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $253,268 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, County Parks entered into Agreement No. 39000-14-D036 with Go 

Native, Inc. to provide invasive species eradication and native plant restoration services 

at Devil’s Slide Trail for the term of May 23, 2014 through June 30, 2016 in the amount 

of $99,500; and 

 
WHEREAS, greater numbers of jubata grass (Cordaderia jubata) colonies, a 

plant that the California Invasive Plant Count rates as highly invasive, have since been 

identified; and   

 
WHEREAS, consultation with other land management agencies as to their best 

practices for effective eradication of jubata grass (Cordaderia jubata) and the 

prevalence of this particular invasive species on surrounding lands demonstrates that a 

broader and more intensive scope of work is needed; and  

 
WHEREAS, additional grant funding in the amount of $123,268 is available for 



this work; and  

 
WHEREAS, an expanded and enhanced scope of services has been developed 

with the contractor that would increase the amount of the agreement through 

amendment  by $153,768 to an amount not to exceed $253,268; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Parks Director recommends amending the agreement with Go 

Native, Inc. to provide these expanded and enhanced invasive species eradication and 

native plant restoration services while developing the long term natural resource 

management plan for the Devil’s Slide Trail; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the recommendation of the Parks 

Director to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 39000-14-D036 with Go 

Native, Inc. for the provision of invasive species eradication and native plant restoration 

services at Devil’s Slide Trail, maintaining the term through June 30, 2015, and 

increasing the amount by $153,768 to an amount not to exceed $253,268. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors shall be, and is hereby authorized to execute 

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 39000-14-D036 with Go Native, Inc. for the 

provision of invasive species eradication and native plant restoration services at Devil’s 

Slide Trail, increasing the amount by $153,768 to an amount not to exceed $253,268, 

and the Clerk of the Board shall attest to the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


